OP \$90.00 4741674

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM487454

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interests in Trademarks at Reel/Frame No. 5841/0510	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ares Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent		08/24/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Del Monaco Foods, LLC
Street Address:	330 Lynnway
City:	Lynn
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01901
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4741674	DEL MONACO FOODS	
Registration Number:	4630891	DEL MONACO SPECIALTY FOODS	
Registration Number:	4635367	DEL MONACO SPECIALTY FOODS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2138918763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: rhonda.deleon@lw.com **Correspondent Name:** Latham & Watkins LLP Address Line 1: 355 South Grand Avenue

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071-1560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	049018-0101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon
SIGNATURE:	/Rhonda DeLeon/
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Del Monaco Foods LLC TM release (ARES)#page1.tif source=Del Monaco Foods LLC TM release (ARES)#page2.tif source=Del Monaco Foods LLC TM release (ARES)#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006422 FRAME: 0265

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 24th day of August, 2018, by Ares Capital Corporation in its capacity as Administrative

Agent ("Administrative Agent"), in favor of Del Monaco Foods, LLC, a California limited

liability company ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests

granted by Company in favor of Administrative Agent in the trademarks listed on Schedule A

attached hereto pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 28,

2016, executed by Company in favor of Administrative Agent and recorded with the United

States Patent and Trademark Office on July 29, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5841/0510.

[Signature Page Follows]

9860530v1 8/9/2018 10:05 AM US 134982191v2 337285-00048 3630.194

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

ARES CAP	[TAI/CORPORATION, as Ad	ministrativ
Agent /		
	V.	
Ву:	an Chairm	
Name:	MARK AFFOLTER	
ma*.1	AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY	

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Trademark Registrations

Country	Trademark	Registration No.	Registered
US	DEL MONACO FOODS	4741674	5/26/15
US	DEL MONACO SPECIALTY	4630891	11/4/14
	FOODS		
US	DEL MONACO SPECIALTY	4635367	11/11/14
	FOODS		

Schedule A

US_134982191v2_337285**-**00048

RECORDED: 08/24/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006422 FRAME: 0268